

105學年度大學考試入學分發
登記生填寫志願數統計表

志願數	人數	人數百分比	累計人數	累計百分比
1	28	0.06%	28	0.06%
2	51	0.11%	79	0.18%
3	74	0.16%	153	0.34%
4	98	0.22%	251	0.56%
5	130	0.29%	381	0.85%
6	150	0.33%	531	1.18%
7	173	0.38%	704	1.57%
8	231	0.51%	935	2.08%
9	207	0.46%	1142	2.54%
10	300	0.67%	1442	3.21%
11	271	0.60%	1713	3.81%
12	290	0.65%	2003	4.46%
13	315	0.70%	2318	5.16%
14	293	0.65%	2611	5.81%
15	353	0.79%	2964	6.59%
16	381	0.85%	3345	7.44%
17	343	0.76%	3688	8.20%
18	389	0.87%	4077	9.07%
19	349	0.78%	4426	9.84%
20	617	1.37%	5043	11.22%
21	454	1.01%	5497	12.23%
22	427	0.95%	5924	13.18%
23	431	0.96%	6355	14.14%
24	459	1.02%	6814	15.16%
25	472	1.05%	7286	16.21%
26	509	1.13%	7795	17.34%
27	423	0.94%	8218	18.28%
28	500	1.11%	8718	19.39%
29	403	0.90%	9121	20.29%
30	718	1.60%	9839	21.88%
31	483	1.07%	10322	22.96%
32	539	1.20%	10861	24.16%
33	506	1.13%	11367	25.28%
34	481	1.07%	11848	26.35%
35	505	1.12%	12353	27.48%
36	566	1.26%	12919	28.74%
37	489	1.09%	13408	29.82%
38	471	1.05%	13879	30.87%
39	413	0.92%	14292	31.79%
40	787	1.75%	15079	33.54%
41	520	1.16%	15599	34.70%
42	497	1.11%	16096	35.80%
43	455	1.01%	16551	36.81%
44	432	0.96%	16983	37.78%
45	568	1.26%	17551	39.04%
46	421	0.94%	17972	39.98%
47	432	0.96%	18404	40.94%
48	490	1.09%	18894	42.03%
49	359	0.80%	19253	42.82%
50	1016	2.26%	20269	45.08%

志願數	人數	人數百分比	累計人數	累計百分比
51	523	1.16%	20792	46.25%
52	633	1.41%	21425	47.66%
53	476	1.06%	21901	48.71%
54	425	0.95%	22326	49.66%
55	500	1.11%	22826	50.77%
56	548	1.22%	23374	51.99%
57	403	0.90%	23777	52.89%
58	450	1.00%	24227	53.89%
59	310	0.69%	24537	54.58%
60	731	1.63%	25268	56.20%
61	437	0.97%	25705	57.18%
62	467	1.04%	26172	58.21%
63	414	0.92%	26586	59.14%
64	409	0.91%	26995	60.04%
65	425	0.95%	27420	60.99%
66	569	1.27%	27989	62.26%
67	316	0.70%	28305	62.96%
68	430	0.96%	28735	63.92%
69	310	0.69%	29045	64.60%
70	566	1.26%	29611	65.86%
71	359	0.80%	29970	66.66%
72	429	0.95%	30399	67.62%
73	344	0.77%	30743	68.38%
74	328	0.73%	31071	69.11%
75	363	0.81%	31434	69.92%
76	336	0.75%	31770	70.67%
77	297	0.66%	32067	71.33%
78	289	0.64%	32356	71.97%
79	213	0.47%	32569	72.44%
80	503	1.12%	33072	73.56%
81	323	0.72%	33395	74.28%
82	300	0.67%	33695	74.95%
83	260	0.58%	33955	75.53%
84	274	0.61%	34229	76.14%
85	314	0.70%	34543	76.83%
86	268	0.60%	34811	77.43%
87	211	0.47%	35022	77.90%
88	342	0.76%	35364	78.66%
89	200	0.44%	35564	79.10%
90	317	0.71%	35881	79.81%
91	226	0.50%	36107	80.31%
92	247	0.55%	36354	80.86%
93	245	0.54%	36599	81.41%
94	261	0.58%	36860	81.99%
95	241	0.54%	37101	82.52%
96	260	0.58%	37361	83.10%
97	241	0.54%	37602	83.64%
98	261	0.58%	37863	84.22%
99	379	0.84%	38242	85.06%
100	6716	14.94%	44958	100.00%

平均填寫志願數： 57.28645